RESOLUTION NO. 27 FOR 2024

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY'S WATER MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City of Sweet Home Water Master Plan was last adopted in 2016; and

WHEREAS, updating various Master Plans for the City was a 2021-2022 Council goal; and

WHEREAS, an updated Water Master Plan is needed to account for the water needs of current and future growth in the City of Sweet Home; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject, including the opportunity for public review and comment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SWEET HOME

That the 2024 Water Master Plan is hereby adopted.

This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage by the City Council and signature of the Mayor.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor, this 10th day of December, 2024.

ATTEST:	Mayor	
ATTLOT.		
City Manager Pro Tem – Ex Officio City Recorder		